फाइल संख्या/ File No. A-22015/20-21/Estt राष्ट्रीय शर्करा संस्थान NATIONAL SUGAR INSTITUTE एक आई०एस०ओ० 9001:2015 प्रमाणित संस्थान AN ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute उपभोक्ता मामले खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution (खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण विभाग) Department of Food & Public Distribution (भारत सरकार) (Government of India)

> Kalyanpur, Kanpur Dated – 03.09.2024

OFFICE ORDER

With immediate effect, Shri Jairaj Singh, Security Inspector shall look after the matters related to maintenance of Garden until further orders. Shri Jairaj Singh, Security Inspector shall report to Dr. Ashok Kumar, APAC regarding matters related to maintenance of Garden.

Shri Jairaj Singh, Security Inspector shall carry out the above said duties in addition to already assigned duties without any extra remuneration.

2. Hindi version shall follow.

This issues with the approval of Director.

031091m

(B. K. Sahu) Sr. Administrative Officer

Received 0318124

Distribution:

- 1. Person concerned
- 2. P/F of Person concerned
- 3. Dr. Ashok Kumar, APAC
- 4. Nodal Officer-For uploading on the Institute Website.
- 5. PS to Director
- 6. PA to SAO

फाइल संख्या/ File No. A-22015/20-21/Estt राष्ट्रीय शर्करा संस्थान NATIONAL SUGAR INSTITUTE एक आई०एस०ओ० 9001:2015 प्रमाणित संस्थान AN ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute उपभोक्ता मामले खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण मंत्रालय Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution (खाद्य एवं सार्वजनिक वितरण विभाग) Department of Food & Public Distribution (भारत सरकार) (Government of India)

> Kalyanpur, Kanpur Dated – 03.09.2024

OFFICE ORDER

With immediate effect, Ms. Divya Patel, Young Professional (Environmental Engineering) on contract basis shall now report to Dr. R. Ananthalakshmi, Assistant Professor Bio Chemistry until further orders.

2. Hindi version shall follow.

This issues with the approval of Director.

(B. K. Sahu) Sr. Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Ms. Divya Patel, Young Professional (Environmental Engineering)
- 2. Dr. R. Ananthalakshmi, Assistant Professor (Bio Chemistry)
- 3. Nodal Officer-For uploading on the Institute Website.
- 4. PS to Director
- 5. PA to SAO